

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27499/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.V.CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, petitioner has to comply with the earlier order to disclose the outcome of dasti service upon the unserved respondent No.1 on or before 28.3.2011.

If no steps are taken before 28.3.2011, instead of listing the matter before this Court, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj