

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27499/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 13/02/2009 in AA No.387/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.V.CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to the
Petitioner to cure the defects. It is stated that
Petitioner has not filed proof of Dasti service in respect
of Respondent No.1 and not taken any steps to serve notice
to Respondent No.5.

However, it is made clear that no further time would
be granted thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master