

>
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27499/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2009 in AA No.387/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.V.CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 13 days in filing process fee is condoned.
Office to proceed further.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER