

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27499/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.V.CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sumeer Kumar Shrivastva, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is ordered to proceed ex parte as on the last date, the ld. Counsel, Mr Upendra Mishra has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on record, but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him.

Service report in respect of respondent No.5 is awaited. Respondent No.5 being State authority be served through the standing counsel. Dasti allowed.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 3.1.2014.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj