

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27499/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.V.CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks to move an application for setting aside the ex parte order initiated against him. Time is granted.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 2 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 4.2.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |