

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27499/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.V.CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for set aside the Order dt. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr J.P.Mishra, Adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions passed by this Court on 4.2.2014, the ld. Counsel, Mr Abhishek Swarup has moved an application for setting aside ex parte order against respondent NO.1. Response to the said application be given by the ld. counsel for the petitioner in two weeks time and on compliance, same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj