

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27499/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.V.CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for set aside the order dt.)

Date : 09/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sadashiv Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.21.4.2014 and 16.7.2014, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed response to the application for setting aside ex parte.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar