

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27499/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.V.CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shefali Sethi, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None
for M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A prayer has been made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to grant some time so that, if so advised, the petitioner may file response to the application for setting aside ex-parte order against Respondent No. 1.

Two weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar