

È

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 27499/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.V.CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for set aside the order dt.)

Date : 17/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time. Registry to process for listing immediately thereafter before the Hon'ble Court whether counter affidavit is filed or not as none appears for respondent nos. 2 to 5 despite due service.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar