

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27499/2009

UNION OF INDIA GENERAL MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. L.V. CONSTRUCTION CO. (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(SLP has been restored to its original number vide Order dated 16.07.2018 and service of notice is complete. Paper books have been weeded out. In this regard, letter has already been issued to the counsel for the petitioner to file SLP paper books and SLP paper books are awaited.)

Date : 23-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the record.

Vide order dated 16.7.2018 Hon'ble Court has been pleased to allow M.A. No. 1786/2018 and the SLP was ordered to be restored in its original number. Pursuant to that order a letter dated 19.7.2018 was sent to the Petitioner to file three sets of SLP Paper Books. It appears that three sets have not been filed. Two

weeks' time, as a last chance is given to comply with the above directions.

Respondent No.1 appears to move an application for withdrawal or discharge. Registry has pointed out defects in the said application. Learned counsel for petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks', rectify all such defects.

List again on 19.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG