

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 1801/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 27499/2009

UNION OF INDIA GENERAL MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. L.V. CONSTRUCTION CO. (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(SLP has been restored to its original number vide Order dated 16.07.2018 and service of notice is complete. Paper books have been weeded out. In this regard, letter has already been issued to the counsel for the petitioner to file SLP paper books and SLP paper books are awaited.

IA No. 1801/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 19-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Bhadur, Adv. (Not Present)
Ms. Padmavathy, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv. (Present)
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Neither Ld. Counsel for petitioner nor Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has complied with terms of order dated 23.4.2019 of Hon'ble Court. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar