

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1801/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 27499/2009

UNION OF INDIA GENERAL MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. L.V. CONSTRUCTION CO. (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(SLP has been restored to its original number vide Order dated 16.07.2018 and service of notice is complete. Paper books have been weeded out. In this regard, letter has already been issued to the counsel for the petitioner has on 24-09-2019 filed paper books.

IA No. 1801/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv
Mrs. Mansa Singh, Adv

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in compliance is condoned. Let record be reconstructed for the purpose of IA filed by the petitioner and the matter be placed before the court along with the IA No. 1801 of 2019.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

